DOCKET NO.___ 17

Number Term Year

21 November 1961

Endura Time Corporation

Versus

Boston Furniture & Supply Co. of

DuBois, Inc.




ENDURA TIME CORPORATION In the Court of Common Pleas

of Clearfield .. County,
V8.
of November Term, 1961
B
OSTON FURNITURE &SUPPLY mo?/J --------
CO. OF DuBOIS, INC. D. S. B.
State of Pennsgplvanda, s
County of Clearfleld ................ .

The Plaintiff's claim in the above stated action without writ, is founded on a single —
bill, hereto annexed, under the hand and seal of the Defendant , bearing date the

10th day of . .April . A.D. 19 61 , whereby the Defendant
doth promise to pay to the said Plaintiff ......... the sum of
Five Hundred One ($501.00) . - Dollars, for value

of Attorney, authorizing uny attorney of any Court of Records of Pennsylvania, or elsewhere,

to appear for said Defendant , and after one or more declarations filed, to confess judg-

ment against.... it and in favor of said Plaintiff for the said sum of
.Five Hundred One ($501.00) Dollars with interest

from... April 10, 1961 as aforesaid, costs of suit and release of errors in the

entering of said judgment, or the issuiné of any process thereon:..together. with.all

.waivers.as.caontained. therein, ...

e .
of alkwhich said sum, with the interest thereon, is hereby certified to be justly due and owing
by the said Defendant  to the said Plaintiff , to wit: The sum of $.292.25

Interest from .10-10-61
Attys. Com. 29,22

;! JSMITH, "SMITH & MORK" /" <7
g By, Uy .. EL

- o ;‘K;h.:rn.ey for Pluintiff

State of Penngploania, -
County of Clearfield

By virtue of special warrant of Attorney above mentioned, and hereunto annexed,........
................ Smith,. Smith. & Nork,. Attorneys.,. appear..for. the Defendant inthe
stated action without writ, as of.November.......Term, 1961 , and therein confess judg-
ment against. it : andin favor of .. Endura_Time Corporation,

the Plaintiff , for sum of Two. Hundred.Ninety~two..and....
25/100 ($292.25) Dollars, with interest from.... . J0ctober. 10,.1961 ...

costs of suit and release of all errors in the entering of said

judgment, and issving of any process thereon

SMITH, SMITH & WORK 4,

BY.:.dL . / .
. Attorney for Defendant

) (- ¥illianm.T.. Hagerty....,Esq.,
Prc. Com. Pleas of ........... Clearfield ... Co.




We hereby cerlify that the precise residence address of the within judgment creditor

o8 work

H

..4;43....Ra.rk..Asmnue.,....New...‘.Y‘ox:k...la,.SMW

°

Krvomey for i .

Court of Common Pleas
of Clearfield County

.......... ENDURA. T.IME..CORPORATION....
vs.
BOSTON FURNITURE & SUPPLY

D.S.B.

Note of Warrant of Attorney

Debt, - - - $.292.25.
from 10-10-61
Interest, - - .




JUDGMENT PROMISSORY NOTE

*

@ oy

$501.00 DuBois, Pennsylvania
- April 10, 1961

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, Boston Furniture & Supply Co. of DuBois,
Inc. promises to pay to Endura Time Corporation, or order, Five Hundred One
($501.00) Dollars in the following manner: Forty-one and 75/100 ($41.75) Dol-
lars on the 10th day of May, 1961 and a like amount on the 10th day of each month
thereafter until the entire amount is paid, with interest after the maturity of any
installment at the rate of six (6%) per cent per annum, In the event of the non-
payment of any installment at its maturity the full outstanding balance or remaining
installments at the option of the holder shall become accelerated and immediately
due and payable. The maker, in the event of default, does hereby empower any
attorney of any court of record of Pennsylvania or elsewhere to appear for the maker
and, with or without declaration filed, confess judgment in favor of the payee, or
any holder hereof, against the maker for the full outstanding balance due under the
terms of this note, with interest, with costs of suit and an attorney’s fee of ten
(10%) per cent for collection, with release of all errors and without stay of execution,
an inquisition and extension upon any levy upon real estate is hereby expressly waived
and condemnation agreed fo, and the exemption of all property from levy and sale upon
any execution hereon is also hereby expressly waived, and no benefit or exemption
is fo be claimed under or by virtue of any exemption law now in force or which may
be hereafter enacted.

BOSTON FURNITURE & SUPPLY CO.
OF(DuBOlS INC.

By // J"” /,//{2{
Attest: , (Myron By’km) PrJ ide / 7

A
y/ - // //‘ /// /
(Ann leT<|n) Secretary;”

(Corporate
seal)



Praecipe for Writ of Execution - Money Judgments.

ENDURA TIME CORPORATION IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Vs OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA.

BOSTON FURNITURE & SUPPLY
CO. OF DuBOIS, INC. NO. 7 November Term, 19 61

PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF EXECUTION

To the Prothonotary:
Issue writ of execution in the above matter,

(1). directed to the Sheriff of Clearfield County;

(2). against the fo]lowing property all personal property found at 203 DuBois

Street, DuBois, Pennsylvania of defendant(s) and

(3). sesminskithe fellewing properkyinthadendxofxbommex ... xxx gaRighesox

(4). and index this writ

(2) against . Boston Furniture & Supply Co. of DuBois, Inc.

defendant(s) and
(b) against ' , axgarrichrex
Bx ik pendensagainsnat pragenty softhe defandantt sk i namexofk g arnishos ax Ledkomenx x

(Specifically describe property)
(If space insufficient attach extra sheets)

(5). Amount due $.292.25
Interest from Oct. 10, 1961 - S
Attys. Com, 29,22
Costs (to be added) S

SMITH, SMI’%
BY: L(’ . U

Attorney for Plaintiff(s)

Proth’y. No. 63 S




No Term, 19 RECEIVED WRIT THIS _._.._._day

No. % A o+ Term, 19/ of A D,19._,

| | IN THE COURT OF COMMON at M.

PLEAS, CLEARFIELD COUNTY,
PENNSYLVANIA.

Sheriff

WRIT OF EXECUTION
{(Money Judgments)

EXECUTION DEBT |

Interest from - - -

Prothonotary - - -

Use Attorney

Praecipe for Writ of Execution

Use Plaintiff

Attorney’s Comm. -

Satisfaction - - -

Sheriff - - - - -

Attorney for Plaintiff(s)




LEDGER NO. 14/371

CLEARFIELD, PA.

“ ]
PLAINTIFF'S ATTORNEY

-

Smith,. Smith and Work

December 7, 1961

To SHERIFF OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, or.

PLAINTIFF DEFENDANT NO. ‘ TERM AMOUNT
Endure Time Corp No 214 November Term 1961
443 Park Ave No 9 November Term 1961
| New York 16, N.Y.
vs

Boston Furniture &
‘ Supply Co. of Du Bois, Pa. .

| RDR. ' 3.75 | Exec Debt #292.25
Levy 3.75 i
Service 3475 Int Fr 10/10/61 4,38
e/s d/s 2.00 .

Mileage 5.60 Attorney 14.50
Commission 5.85
Attorneys Cormm 20.22
Total 24.70 Sheriffs Costs 24.70
S, 5
zm- Cprnonm,, I/%'/ga{

Total $365.05

Char les G. Ammerman
SHERIFF

Please Give This Prompt Attention Return this Bill with Remittance

No Sheriff shall be required to render any service in any civil proceedings until he receives indemnity satisfactory to him
for the payment of his official fees, mileage, expenses, and legal costs or payment of same, from the party at whose instance or
for whose benefit such service is to be performed, but any money advanced for his charges, and not earned or expended shall
be refunded to the payer thereof. And in case he does not receive his charges in advance or upon demand, he may file with
his return an itemized list of unpaid fees, mileage, costs and expenses respecting the services to which such return relates,
and if no exceptions are filed to the same within thirty days, from the time of making such return, the items included in such
list shall be considered taxed, and confirmed as fees and costs due such Sheriff and become a judgment in law against
the party for whose benefit the services were rendered as well as against any other party who may be or become liable for
such fees and costs by law; and the said: 'Sheriff may issue an execution for the amount so taxed, and collect the same from
any party so chargeable therewith without further suit, and shall not be disqualified to enforce such execution by reason of
his interest therein.

P. L. Laws. 1923 Act No. 220, page 347.



-
-

« PLAINTIFF'S ATTORNEY

LEDGER NO. 14,/.371

CLEARFIELD, PA.

Smith, Smith and Viork

December 7, 1961
to SHERIFF OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, or.

PLAINTIFF DEFENDANT NO. TERM AMOUNT
Endura Time Corp No 214 November Term 1961
443 York Ave Ko 9 November Term 1961
New York 16, N,Y.
vs

Bostoa Furniture &
Supply Co. of Du Bois, Pa.

RDR., 3.78 ; |

Lwyi 278 | Exec Debt 292,25

service 375

f ﬁ s o Int Fr 10/10/61 4.38

loage 5.60 ;

Commission 5.86 Attorney 14.50
Atgorneys Comm 29.22

Total 24.70 Sheriffas Costs 24,70
Total $365.05

—&harles—& Ai‘ﬁ.uu‘i"muu SHERIFF
Please Give This Prompt Attention Return this Bill with Remittance

No Sheriff shall be required to render any service in any civil proceedings until he receives indemnity satisfactory to him
for the payment of his official fees, mileage, expenses, and legal costs or payment of same, from the party at whose instance or
for whose benefit such service is to be performed, but any money advanced for his charges, and not earned or expended shall
be refunded to the payer thereof. And in case he does not receive his charges in advance or upon demand, he may file with
his return an itemized list of unpaid fees, mileage, costs and expenses respecting the services to which such return relates,
and if no exceptions are filed to the same within thirty days, from the time of making such return, the items included in such
list shall be considered taxed, and confirmed as fees and costs due such Sheriff and become a judgment in law against
the party for whose benefit the services were rendered as well as against any other party who may be or become liable for
such fees and costs by law; and the said:'Sheriff may issue an execution for the amount so taxed, and collect the same from
any party so chargeable therewith without further suit, and shall not be disqualified to enforce such execution by reason of
his interest therein.

P. L. Laws, 1923 Act No. 220, page 347.



SHERIFF'S LEVY

BY VIRTUE of Writ of Execution, issued out of the Court of Common Pleas of Clearfield
County, Pennsylvania, and to me directed, 1 have levied on the following described property

of the Defendant, situated in the

Seized, taken in execution, and to be sold as the property of

_ Deltw [frrmiZice 2 gpel B M e

Sheriff's Office, Clearfield, Pa., /% F 108/




Writ of Execution - Money Judgments.

. N |
. . IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
B T
ndura Time Corporation OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA,
VS

Boston Furniture & Supply

. N b
Co, of DuBois, Inc. NO. 9 November Term, 19 61

WRIT OF EXECUTION

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania S8
County of Clearfield .
To the Sheriff of Clearfield County:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs against . BoSton Furniture & Supply

Co, of DuBois, Inec, defendant(s) ;

(1) You are directed to levy upon the following property of the defendant(s) and to sell his interest
therein;

(2) You are also directed to attach the following property of the defendant not levied upon in the

possession of , as garnishee,

(Specifically describe property)
and to notify the garnishee that
(2) an attachment has been issued; .
(b) the garnishee is enjoined from paying any debt to or for the account of the defendant(s)
and from delivering any property of the defendant or otherwise disposing thereof.

(3) if property of the defendant not levied upon and subject to attachment is found in the posses-
sion of anyone other than a named garnishee, you are directed to notify him that he has been added
as a garnishee and is enjoined as above stated.

Amount due : $29§'_25 ____________
Interest from October 10, 1961 Attys. Comm. $..29.22 .
Costs (to be added) $_____1__L}_.'_5.9 __________
Prothongfary /
TE Deputy

D
Date December 6, 1961 Proth’y. No. 64

i




This WRIT is being returned in COMPLIANCE

3120

with the RULE OF CIVIL. PROCEDURE No.

RECEIVED WRIT THIS. .. day
of ... DPEC 6 188% A . D,19.__,

No.2lli November Term, 19 61

No. 9 November Term, 19 61

IN THE COURT OF COMMON
PLEAS, CLEARFIELD COUNTY,
PENNSYLVANIA,

Sheriff

Endura Time Corporation

4143 Park Ave., New York 16, N.Y,
vs.

Boston Furniture & Supply

) WRIT OF EXECUTION
Co. of DuBois, Inc. . (Money Judgments)

EXECUTION DEBT | $292.25

I Interest from - - - | 10,10.61
Prothonotary - - - |
_ Use Attorney - - || 14,50

Use Plaintiff - -

' 4 } Attorney’s Comm. - 29,22
.,w m. ILE U orney’
L M . Satisfaction - - - |
ool '
@M UG 1% 1972 . Sheriff - - - - - |
m_w_oz IE HILLE™ 20.99 B
- PROTHONOTARY

Smith, Smith & Work

Attorney for Plaintiff(s)
57

Smith, Smith & Work
Attorney (s) for Plaintiff(s)



LAW OFRICE

. ROBERT V. MAINE ,
cumots, PA. COPY

December 15, 1961

William U. Smith, Esquire
Clearfleld, Pennsylvania

Re: ENDURA TIME CORPORATION v. BOSTQON FURNITURE
& SUPPLY COMPANY OF DuBOIS, INC.
Judgment: No. 214 November Term, 1961
Execution: No. 9 November Term, 1961

Dear Bill:

“* This will advise you that on December 14, 1951 the Clearfleld
County Common Plecs Court entered a Dscrse ot No. 1 November Term, 1961,
in Equity, appointing M. Clyde Meenan and Myron Rifkin as liquidating re-
celvers of Boston Fumiture & Supply Company of DuBols, Inc. :

The sald Decree provides, inter uiic, cs fol_lows:

*(1) All creditors of the corporation ore hereby enjoined
and restrained from commencing, prosecuting or continuing to
prosecute any execution or any action ot law, In equity, in bank-
ruptcy, or otherwise, against the corporation, or foreclosing upon,
selling or In any wise disposing of any property held as security
for loans made to the corporation, without leave of this court or
the approval of the receivers first had.®

Very 1ruly yours,

RVM:jw / /f//( z/% l/ ///[ﬁu/

CC: Mir. Charles G.. Ammerman,; Sherlff
Mr. M. Clyde Meenan
Mr. Myron Rifkin




» LAW OFFICE

. ROBERT V. MAINE
DUBOIS, PA.

December 15, 1961

David E. Blakley, Esquire
DuBols, Pennsylvania

Re: J.& L Mirror Novelty Company, Inc. v. Boston Fumlture
& Supply Company of DuBols, Ine.
Actlon In Assumpsit No. 149 November Tarm, 1961

Dear Dave:

This will advise you that on December 14, 1961 the Clearfleld
County Common Pleas Court entered a Decree at No. 1 November Torm, 1981,
In Equity, appointing M. Clyde Meenan and Myron Rifkin as liquidating re~
celvers of Boston Fumniture & Supply Company of DuBols, Inc. '

The sald Decne provides, inter ollo, o fol lows:

] (1l All credlrors of the ccrporation are horoby enjoined

" and resl'ralned from commencing, prosecuting or continving to
prosecute any execution or any action at law, In equity, in bank-
ruptcy, or otherwlsq, agalnst the corporation, or foreclosing upon,
selling or In any wise disposing of any property held os security
for loans made to the corporation, without leave of this court or
the approval of the receivers first had.”

Very truly yours,

LA N Y acee

RVM:jw

CC: Mr. Charles G. Ammermon, Sheriff
Mr. M. Clyde Mesnan
Mr. Nyron Rifkin




